

GAHC010252662025



undefined

THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT
(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)

Case No. : WP(C)/6805/2025

JITU BHUYAN
S/O- LATE KINARAM BHUYAN, R/O- BHOLAGURI SATRA, P.O.-
PUBTHORIA, P.S.- KALIABOR, PIN- 782137, DIST.- NAGAON, ASSAM

VERSUS

THE STATE OF ASSAM AND 6 ORS
REPRESENTED BY THE SECRETARY TO THE GOVERNMENT OF ASSAM,
WATER RESOURCES DEPARTMENT, DISPUR, GUWAHATI-6

2:GOVERNMENT OF ASSAM
REVENUE AND DISASTER MANAGEMENT (GENERAL) DEPARTMENT
DISPUR
GUWAHATI-6

3:DIST. COMMISSIONER
NAGAON
ASSAM
PIN- 782001

4:THE CHIEF ENGINEER
WATER RESOURCES DEPARTMENT
ASSAM
BASISTHA
GUWAHATI-29

5:THE SUPERINTENDENT ENGINEER
NAGAON WATER RESOURCE CIRCLE
NAGAON- 782003

6:THE EXECUTIVE ENGINEER
NAGAON
WATER RESOURCE DIVISION
NAGAON

PIN- 782003

7:THE ASSISTANT EXECUTIVE ENGINEER
NAGAON
WATER RESOURCES SUB-DIVISION
NAGAON
PIN- 782003
ASSA

Advocate for the Petitioner : MRS. K K CHOUDHURY, D KALITA

Advocate for the Respondent : SC, WATER RESOURCE, SC, REVENUE,GA, ASSAM

BEFORE
HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE MANISH CHOUDHURY

ORDER

Date : 09.02.2026

Heard Mr. K.K. Choudhury, learned counsel for the petitioner; Ms. P. Seyie, learned counsel appearing on behalf of Mr. R.M. Das, learned Standing Counsel, Water Resources Department for the respondent nos. 1, 4, 5, 6 & 7; and Mr. S.R. Baruah, learned Junior Government Advocate, Assam for the respondent no. 3.

Ms. Seyie, learned counsel appearing for the respondent Water Resources Department has submitted that the counter affidavit on behalf of the respondent Water Resources Department is going to be filed during the course of the day.

List the case on 20.02.2026 with the affidavit of the respondent Water Resources Department on record.

JUDGE

Comparing Assistant